Environment and Natural Resources Trust Fund (TF) Land Acquisition Reporting Form

As required by M.S. 116P.16 for interest in land acquired with Environment and Natural Resource Trust Fund proceeds after June 30, 2005.

Date of Report: 1/13/2010 **ID Number:** 10-059-001

		Con	tact Information	
Original I	Purchaser (Entity/Organization	on/Agency):	Minnesota Land T	rust
Name of	person submitting report: S	arah Stromn	nen	
Address	2356 University Ave W, Ste 2	40	Phone:	(651) 647-9590
	St. Paul	MN 551	14 Email:	klarson@mnland.org
		L	egal Citation	
Legal Cit	ation of TF Appropriation:	И.L. 2007, С	hp. 30, Sec. 2, Subd	. 04c3.2
		Acq	uisition Details	
Original p	ourchase date: 11/12/2008			
Working	title(s) of acquisition: MN Lan	d Trust Easeme	ent (Be) Farm	
Type of A	cquisition (Fee / Conservati	on Easemer	nt / Other): Conser	vation Easement
Location	County:	Rang	ge: 1/4	Section:
	lsanti	23\	N	
	City:	Secti 31		/4 Section:
	Township: 47N			
Size in ac	cres? (Provide total acres to	the nearest	t one-tenth acre): 1	40
Natural R	esources conservation valu	es in acres	(e.g. wetland/uplan	d, prairie/grassland, forested, other):
	es of wetlands, 1.02 acres of w s of grassland	/ater, 4.83 ad	cres of woodlands, 3	9.47 forested acres, 20.67 cultivated acres,
	Adjacency to Public/Private			
Land Trus		ey role in cor	necting two extensiv	ed by conservation easements through the ve sites of biodiversity significance in this part
Name of a	Adjacent Body of Water (if a	pplicable):	Amo i 806 fe	unt of Shoreline (linear feet/miles): eet
			Funding	
Purchase	Price: \$ 315,000		Appraised Va	lue: \$ 475,000
Related F	Professional Service Costs: \$	See Notes	Total Project	

Environment and Natural Resources Trust Fund (TF) Land Acquisition Reporting Form

As required by M.S. 116P.16 for interest in land acquired with Environment and Natural Resource Trust Fund proceeds after June 30, 2005.

Source of money	Amount of funds	% of total project costs	Proportional Size (acres)
Environment Natural Resources Trust Fund	315,000	66.3	92.82
Other State Money	0	0	0
Federal Money	0	0	0
Regional/Local Government money	0	0	0
Non-profit Money	0	0	0
Bargain Sale/Donation Value	160,000	33.7	47.18
Other Money	0	0	0
Total Funds	475,000	100	140
B. Interest in the property was simple purchase arrangements	ultaneously transferred t		rt of the original
B. Interest in the property was simple purchase arrangements C. Interest in the property was trancheck appropriate options(s) for who ow fill in contact information below. DNR, Wildlife Management Area - DNR, Scientific and Natural Area - DNR, Aquatic Management Area -	ultaneously transferred to sferred to another entity and manages the property Name of WMA: - Name of SNA: - Name of AMA:	on	
B. Interest in the property was simple purchase arrangements C. Interest in the property was tran Check appropriate options(s) for who ow Fill in contact information below. DNR, Wildlife Management Area - DNR, Scientific and Natural Area -	ultaneously transferred to sferred to another entity rns and manages the pro Name of WMA: - Name of SNA: - Name of AMA: - Park:	on	
B. Interest in the property was simple purchase arrangements C. Interest in the property was trancheck appropriate options(s) for who owerll in contact information below. DNR, Wildlife Management Area - DNR, Scientific and Natural Area - DNR, Aquatic Management Area - DNR, State Park - Name of State F DNR, Forestry - Name of Forestry DNR, Trails - Name of Trail: U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service:	ultaneously transferred to sferred to another entity and manages the province Name of WMA: - Name of SNA: - Name of AMA: - Park: - Unit:	on	
B. Interest in the property was simple purchase arrangements C. Interest in the property was trancheck appropriate options(s) for who ow fill in contact information below. DNR, Wildlife Management Area - DNR, Scientific and Natural Area - DNR, Aquatic Management Area - DNR, State Park - Name of State F DNR, Forestry - Name of Forestry DNR, Trails - Name of Trail: U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service: Local Unit of Government, Specifications	ultaneously transferred to sferred to another entity and manages the property. Name of WMA: - Name of SNA: - Name of AMA: - Park: - Unit:	on	
B. Interest in the property was simple purchase arrangements C. Interest in the property was trancheck appropriate options(s) for who ow fill in contact information below. DNR, Wildlife Management Area - DNR, Scientific and Natural Area - DNR, Aquatic Management Area - DNR, State Park - Name of State F DNR, Forestry - Name of Forestry DNR, Trails - Name of Trail: U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service: Local Unit of Government, Specifices Other, Specify Organization:	ultaneously transferred to sferred to another entity and manages the province Name of WMA: - Name of SNA: - Name of AMA: - Park: - Unit:	on	
purchase arrangements C. Interest in the property was tran Check appropriate options(s) for who ow Fill in contact information below. DNR, Wildlife Management Area - DNR, Scientific and Natural Area - DNR, Aquatic Management Area - DNR, State Park - Name of State F DNR, Forestry - Name of Forestry DNR, Trails - Name of Trail: U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service: Local Unit of Government, Specifications	ultaneously transferred to sferred to another entity and manages the property. Name of WMA: - Name of SNA: - Name of AMA: - Park: - Unit:	on	this report.
B. Interest in the property was simple purchase arrangements C. Interest in the property was transcheck appropriate options(s) for who ow fill in contact information below. DNR, Wildlife Management Area - DNR, Scientific and Natural Area - DNR, Aquatic Management Area - DNR, State Park - Name of State Foundard DNR, Forestry - Name of Forestry DNR, Trails - Name of Trail: U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service: Local Unit of Government, Specify Organization: Primary Contact: Wayne Ostlie Address 2356 University Ave W, Ste 24	ultaneously transferred to sferred to another entity one and manages the property of Name of WMA: - Name of SNA: - Name of AMA: - Park: - Unit: - Unit: - Y What County or City: - Vinnesota Land Trust	on	this report.

Notes/Comments:

Because of the large number of potential conservation projects involved in this grant and because many projects initiated or worked on under this grant are not actually completed in this phase of the project, the Land Trust does not allocate professional services expenses to specific conservation easement projects. Additional ETF funds were used for project stewardship. See the Work Program Final Report for more details.